SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7076/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2008 in CR No. 3500/1986 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RABIDUTT (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARTAR SINGH (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, exemption from filing 0.T.,c/delay in filing substitution appl n.,PERMISSION

TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

R-3 to 5 have been served but there is no appearance.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos.1 and 2 by registered post A.D. List the matter on 24.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar