ITEM NO.2 SECTION IV REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8409/2009

RABIDUTT (D) THR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KARTAR SINGH (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for taking appropriate steps in respect of appellant no.1(dead). List again on 19.3.2021.

> RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar